P1100
P802
CN4
P812
P809
P810
CN2
CN1

12 6871TPT275A PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,POWER, RZ-30LZ50 POWER TOTAL BRAND ML-041A, 23",26",27",30",32" AUTOBAN LPL, AUO
6871TPT275C PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY,POWER, RZ-30LZ50 POWER TOTAL BRAND CMO NON D/D
13 3313TP3003A MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, RZ-30LZ50 LPL BRAND ML-041A
3313TP3005A MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, RZ-30LZ50 CMO BRAND ML-041A
3313TP3004A MAIN TOTAL ASSEMBLY, RZ-30LZ50 AUO BRAND ML-041A
14 4951TKK169B METAL ASSEMBLY, REAR RZ-30LZ50
4951TKK169E METAL ASSEMBLY, REAR RZ-30LZ50 LGEWA C/SKD
15 3551TKK516A COVER ASSEMBLY, RZ-30LZ50 REAR NON AV
3551TKK516B COVER ASSEMBLY, RZ-30LZ50 REAR NON AV C/SKD
16 3550TKK519A COVER, RZ-30LZ50 REAR AV
3550TKK519B COVER, RZ-30LZ50 REAR C/SKD
EXPLODED VIEW PARTS LIST
No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
DATE: 2004. 4.20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C108 0CE476EK638 47UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C1100 0CE106BF618 10UF KME 16V M FL TP5
C1102 0CE107CK638 "100UF SHL,SD 50V M FM5 TP 5"
C1112 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C1113 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C1114 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C1115 0CE108EF630 1000UF KMG 16V M FM5 BULK
C119 0CE106BF618 10UF KME 16V M FL TP5
C120 0CE106BF618 10UF KME 16V M FL TP5
C1200 0CE477EF638 470UF KMG 16V M FM5 TP 5
C1202 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C123 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C124 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C1299 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C1304 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C131 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C132 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C133 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C134 0CE477EJ630 470UF KMG 35V M FM5 BULK
C404 0CE227EJ638 220UF KMG 35V M FM5 TP 5
C13 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C1303 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C1308 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C14 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C2 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C20 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C200 0CH6221K416 220PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C237 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C238 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C319 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C321 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C324 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C326 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C327 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C328 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C329 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C331 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C333 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C336 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C338 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C339 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C340 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C341 0CH6150K416 15PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C43 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C46 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C50 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C515 0CH6330K416 33PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C516 0CH6330K416 33PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C53 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C59 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C701 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C702 0CH6120K416 12PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C74 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C755 0CH6471K416 470F 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C756 0CH6471K416 470F 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C757 0CH6471K416 470F 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C758 0CH6101K416 100PF 50V J NP0 2012 R/TP
C83 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C86 0CH6102K406 1000PF 50V J SL 2012 R/TP
C924 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C925 0CH6050K116 5PF 50V D NP0 2012 R/TP
C129 181-007F "MPE ECQ-V1H224JL3(TR), 50V 0"
C130 181-007F "MPE ECQ-V1H224JL3(TR), 50V 0"
C10 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C1001 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1002 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1003 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1004 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1007 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1010 0CK273DK51A 27000PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P)
C107 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y5"
C109 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C11 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C110 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C113 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y5"
C114 0CK225DFK4A "2.2UF 2012 16V 20%,-20% F(Y5"
C115 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C116 0CK562CK51A 5600PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C117 0CK562CK51A 5600PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C118 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C12 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C125 0CK105EK56A 1UF 3216 50V 10% X7R R/TP
C126 0CK105EK56A 1UF 3216 50V 10% X7R R/TP
C127 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C128 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C1300 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C1301 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C1302 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C1305 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C1306 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(Y
C1307 0CH3103K516 10000PF 50V 10% B(Y5P) 2012
C135 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C136 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C15 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C16 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C18 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C19 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C23 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C25 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C26 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C27 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C28 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F(Y"
C29 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C3 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C30 0CK334CF94A "0.33UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% F(Y"
C306 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP

C554 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C555 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C556 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C557 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C558 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C559 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C567 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C6 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C60 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C606 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C608 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C609 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C61 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C611 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7
C612 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7
C613 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7
C614 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C615 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C616 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C618 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C619 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C620 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C621 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C622 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C623 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C624 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C625 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C626 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C627 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C628 0CH3822K516 8200PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P) R
C629 0CH3823K516 82000PF 2012 50V 10% B(Y5P)
C632 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C633 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C634 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C635 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP

C750 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C751 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C752 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C753 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C759 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C76 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C760 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C761 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C77 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C78 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C79 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C8 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C80 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C800 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C801 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C802 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C803 0CK105CF94A "1UF 1608 16V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C804 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C808 0CK105DK94A "1UF 2012 50V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C809 0CK105DK94A "1UF 2012 50V 80%,-20% R/TP F"
C81 0CK106EF56A 10UF 3216 16V 10% X7R R/TP
C810 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C811 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP

C945 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C946 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C947 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C948 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C949 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C950 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C951 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C952 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C958 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C96 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C960 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C963 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C969 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C970 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C973 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C121 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C122 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C202 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C203 0CC221CK41A 220PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C204 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C205 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C207 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C209 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C21 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C210 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C211 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C214 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C217 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C218 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C22 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C220 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C222 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C223 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C224 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C24 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C343 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C345 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C348 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C350 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C351 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C352 0CC270DK41A 27PF 2012 50V 5% NP0 R/TP
C353 0CC270CK41A 27PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C47 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C48 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C501 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C600 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C601 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C602 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C603 0CC220CK41A 22PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C610 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C754 0CC471CK41A 470PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C85 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C100 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C1006 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C1008 0CE227WF6DC 220UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C111 0CE475EK638 4.7UF KMG 50V 20% FM5 TP 5
C112 0CE475EK638 4.7UF KMG 50V 20% FM5 TP 5
C17 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C206 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C208 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C219 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C221 0CH8226F691 22UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C225 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C226 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C227 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C228 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C231 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C232 0CH8106J691 10UF 35V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C235 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C236 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C300 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C301 0CE107WF6DC 100UF MVK 16V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C302 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C303 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C304 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C307 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C308 0CH8476H691 47UF 25V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C309 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C312 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C313 0CH8476H691 47UF 25V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C314 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C315 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C316 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C317 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C5 0CE475WJ6DC 4.7UF MVK 35V 20% R/TP(SMD)
C502 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C503 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C52 0CH8476F691 47UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/
C520 0CH8106F691 10UF 16V 20% 105STD (CYL) R/

Q316 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q317 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
COIL & CORE & INDUCTOR
FET & TRANSISTOR
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
Q318 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q500 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q701 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
Q901 0TR387500AA CHIP 2SC3875S(ALY) BK KEC -
IC1101 0TFVI80005A VISHAY SI4963DY R/TP SO-8 -2
IC902 0TFVI80005A VISHAY SI4963DY R/TP SO-8 -2
L303 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R10 0RH3301D622 3.3K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1001 0RH0562D622 56   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1003 0RH8200D622 820  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1004 0RH3000D622 300  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1005 0RH0682D622 68   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1010 0RH7501D622 7.5K 1/10W  5  D.R/TP
R1011 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R1012 0RH7502D622 75K 1/10W  5 D.R/TP
R1013 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R1014 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1015 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R1026 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R104 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R106 0RH1500D622 150  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R107 0RH1503D622 150K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R11 0RH3301D622 3.3K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1100 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1102 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1106 0RH1202D622 12K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1107 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1112 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R118 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R126 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R132 0RH1003D622 100K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R133 0RH1003D622 100K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R134 0RH1003D622 100K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R135 0RH1003D622 100K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R1350 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R140 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R141 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R142 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R143 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R144 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R145 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R146 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R147 0RH0392D622 39   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R154 0RH0822D622 82   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R156 0RH0822D622 82   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R158 0RH0822D622 82   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R162 0RH2701D622 2.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R201 0RH4703D622 470K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R202 0RH3901D622 3.9K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R203 0RH3901D622 3.9K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R204 0RH4703D622 470K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R22 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R24 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R25 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R266 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R267 0RH4702D622 47K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R268 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R271 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R273 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R312 0RH4700D622 470  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R313 0RH1500D622 150  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R314 0RH4700D622 470  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R315 0RH1500D622 150  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R322 0RH1500D622 150  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R394 0RH6800D622 680 OHM 1 / 10 W 5% D R/TP
R395 0RH6800D622 680 OHM 1 / 10 W 5% D R/TP
R44 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R45 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R502 0RH3301D622 3.3K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R505 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R506 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R520 0RH1800D622 180  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R527 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R530 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R607 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R610 0RH2701D622 2.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R700 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R703 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R705 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R712 0RH0752D622 75   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R713 0RH0752D622 75   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R715 0RH1202D622 12K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R716 0RH0752D622 75   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R719 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R725 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R726 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R729 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R730 0RH1000D622 100  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R737 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R738 0RH4701D622 4.7K 1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R752 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R753 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R755 0RH0102D622 10   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R756 0RH0102D622 10   1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R760 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R761 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R802 0RH8200D622 820  1/10W 5  D.R/TP

R969 0RH1202D622 12K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R971 0RH1502D622 15K  1/10W 5  D.R/TP
R978 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R979 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R980 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
R999 0RH0000D622 0 1/10W P-TYPE TAPPING
RA600 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA601 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RESISTORs
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
RA602 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA603 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA604 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
RA605 0RRZVTA001A MNR-14-E0A-J-101 R OHM 100
R1600 0RD3301Q609 3.30K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R1601 0RD2200Q609 220 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R1602 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R1603 0RD1201Q609 1.20K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2001 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2002 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2003 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2004 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2005 0RD0752Q609 75 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2006 0RD4703Q609 470K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R2007 0RD4703Q609 470K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R1700 0RN8200F409 820 1/6W 1% TA52
R1701 0RN6200F409 620 1/6W 1% TA52
R1702 0RN5100F409 510  1/6W  1  TA52
R1703 0RN4300F409 430 OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
R1704 0RN3300F409 330 1/6W 1% TA52
R1705 0RN2700F409 270 1/6W 1% TA52
R1706 0RN2701F409 2.7K OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
R100 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1002 0RH1501D622 1.5K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R101 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R102 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R103 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R105 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R108 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R109 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R110 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1105 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R111 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R1110 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R112 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R113 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R114 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R115 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R116 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R117 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R120 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R121 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R122 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R123 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R124 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R125 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R127 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R128 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R129 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R130 0RJ5601D477 5.6K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R1300 0RJ6801D477 6.8K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R1301 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1302 0RJ2202D477 22K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R1303 0RJ6801D477 6.8K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R1304 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R1305 0RJ2202D477 22K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R131 0RJ5601D477 5.6K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R136 0RJ8202D677 82K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R137 0RJ8202D677 82K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R138 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R139 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R152 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R153 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R155 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R157 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R159 0RJ2700D677 270 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R16 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R160 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R161 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R163 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R164 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R17 0RJ2202D677 22K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R173 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R175 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R18 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ0682D677 68 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R207 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R209 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R210 0RJ3902D677 39K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R211 0RJ5102D677 51K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R213 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R214 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R218 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R220 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R237 0RJ0682D677 68 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R352 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R353 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R354 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R355 0RH1002D622 10K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00%
R356 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R357 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R358 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R359 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R363 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R367 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R373 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R377 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R379 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R381 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R383 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R385 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R387 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R390 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R392 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R393 0RJ6800D677 680 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R444 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R447 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R448 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R46 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R47 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R48 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R50 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R500 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R501 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R504 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R51 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R514 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R515 0RJ4703D677 470K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R516 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R517 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R518 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R519 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R52 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R521 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R522 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R523 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R524 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R525 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R526 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R528 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R529 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R53 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R532 0RH0222D622 22 OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R533 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R534 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R54 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R55 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R56 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R57 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R58 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R59 0RJ1211D477 1.21K OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/T
R60 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R600 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION

R727 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R728 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R73 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R731 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R732 0RH1001D622 1K OHM 1 / 10 W 2012 5.00% D
R739 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R740 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R751 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R754 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R757 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R758 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R759 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R79 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R800 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R801 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R807 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R808 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R81 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R852 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R853 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R904 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R906 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R908 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R909 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R910 0RJ0822D677 82 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R913 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R914 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R915 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R916 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R917 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R918 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R919 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2004. 4. 20.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R92 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R920 0RJ4990D477 499 OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R921 0RJ4990D477 499 OHM 1/10 W 1% 1608 R/TP
R923 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R924 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R925 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP